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Public TruaJ Office Acl, 1908, and ita Anum.dmenta.-Electiona to adminiater Eatatea. 

N OTICE ia hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the eeveral estates of the peraons deceased whose ~mes, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

No., 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name. 

Chap:{lllll, Susan Mary .. 
Crew, Mary Alice .. 
Fenn, Sarah • . . . 
Kay, Mary . . . . 
Little, Joseph Frank .. 
Ma.ck, Robert Hugh Garside 
Matheson, Thomas .. 

McNa.irn, Margaret 
Picker, Patrick .. 
Purden, Arthur James 
Roughan, Bridget 
W a.rd, William Walter 

Residence, 

Christchurch 

Inver~~rgill 
Gisborne 
Woodend 
Papa.kura 
Dunedin .. 

G la.sgow, Scotland .. 
Christchurch •. 
Farndon.. . . 
Lawrence .. 
Christchurch .. 

Oecnpatlon. 

Widow 

l\f;;ried woman·.·. 
Widow .. 
Labourer .. 
Butcher .. 
Retired Civil ser-

I Date I of Death. 

3/5/23 
16/5/23 

6/4/2:1 
27/11/22 
29/9/16 
24/4/23 
19/4/23 

vant 
Widow 
Labourer 
Barman 
Widow 
Bricklayer's 

. . 19/11/21 
9/4/23 

21/4/23 
3/1/23 

11/3/23 
labourer 

Dete 
Election 

filed. 

15/6/23 
15/6/23 
15/6/23 
12/6/23 
12/6/23 
12/6/23 
15/6/23 

12/6/23 
12/6/23 
15/6/23 
12/6/23 
12/6/23 

Testate or 
Inteatate. 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Olllae 
concerned. 

I Christchurch. 

I lnver~:U.gill. 
G;isborne. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18th June, 1923. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Office, opened and clo,ed, .tc. 

Post and Telegraph Department, 
General Post Office, Wellington, 18th June, 1923. THE following particulars of offices opened and closed, &c., are published for genera.I information. 

Mount Beach 
Nukuta.whiti* 
Ota.ma.rakau 
Tirohia 

Glade House 
Pukeora Sanatorium 

Waiotira 

Kirikopuni 

Kiritehere 
Leithfield 
Waita.anga 
Warea 

Ardkeen 
Koru 
Mahana 
Matahanea 
Mount Beach 
Pine Valley 
Toa 

Orautoha 
Pukeora Sanatorium 
Waihungarua 

Uruti 

Tophouse 
Waite.tit 

Papatoetoe 
Turua 

D 

OFFICES. 

011loe. 

POST·OFFICES OPENED • 

. · 1 Thames •. 

. . Auckland .. 

. . Thames .. 

.. '' .. 
POST-OFFICES CLOSED. 

. . j In vercargill 

. . Napier .. 

J. G. COATES, Postmaster,Genera.l. 

Date. 

7 May, 1923. 
4 
4 
7 

•. 116 April, 1923. 
• • 13 H " 

MONEY-ORDER OFFICE AND POST-OFFICE SAVINGS-BANK OPENED • 

. . I Auckland •• I 17 April, 1923, 

PosT-OFFICE SAVINGS-BANK OPENED • 

•. I Auckland •• J 24 April, 1923. 

POSTAL-NOTE OFFICES OPENED. 

.. , Hamilton .. 
.. . Christchurch 
•• Hamilton .. 
, . New Plymouth 

TELEPHONE OFFICES AND BUREAUX OPENED. 

Napier 
New Plymouth 
Nelson 
Thames 

Ble;{heim 
lnvercargill 

TELEPHONE OFFICES AND JiuREAUX CLOSED. 

1 Wanganui 
•• i Napier 
• • I Auckland 

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OPENED. 

• . I New Plymot•th 

CONVERTED FROM TELEGRAPH-OFFICES TO TELEPHONE-OFFICES • 

. . J Nelson 

. . Dunedin 

CONVERTED FROM 'fELEPHONE-OFFICES TO TELEGRAPH-OFFICES, 

. . J Auckland .. 

.. Thames .. 

• Reopened. t Telephone office and bureau now combined, 

I 
3 May, 1923. 

24 April, ,, 
1 May, ,, 

9 " " 

11 April, 1923. 
5 May, 
2 

4 " 
17 April, 
28 
21 

31 March, 1923. 
13 April, ,, 
:n August, 1922 . 

I 27 April, 1923. 

14 February, 1920. 
9 April, 1923. 

IO May, 1923. 
4 


