Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Chappell, Susan Mary	Christehurch	Widow	3/5/23	15/6/23	Testate	Christehureh.
$\hat{2}$	Crew, Mary Alice	oniscention		16/5/23	15/6/23		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	Fenn, Sarah	Invercargill	Married woman	6/4/23	15/6/23	,,	Invercargill.
4	Kay, Mary	Gisborne		27/11/22	12/6/23	,,	Gisborne.
5	Little, Joseph Frank	Woodend	Labourer	29/9/16	12/6/23	Intestate	Christehureh.
6	Mack, Robert Hugh Garside	Papakura	Butcher	24/4/23	12/6/23	Testate	Auckland.
7	Matheson, Thomas	Dunedin	Retired Civil ser-	19/4/23	15/6/23	,,	Dunedin.
	-		vant	, ,	' '	**	
8	McNairn, Margaret	Glasgow, Scotland	Widow	19/11/21	12/6/23	Intestate	Wellington.
9	Picker, Patrick	Christchurch	Labourer	9/4/23	12/6/23	,,	Christchurch.
10	Purden, Arthur James	Farndon	Barman	21/4/23	15/6/23	,,	Napier.
11	Roughan, Bridget	Lawrence	Widow	3/1/23	12/6/23	Testate	Dunedin.
12	Ward, William Walter	Christchurch	Bricklayer's	11/3/23	12/6/23	Intestate	Christch urch.
			labourer	l ' ']		

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18th June, 1923.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Offices opened and closed, &c.

Post and Telegraph Department,
General Post Office, Wellington, 18th June, 1923.

THE following particulars of offices opened and closed, &c., are published for general information.

OFFICES.

J. G. COATES, Postmaster-General.

10 May, 1923.

4 "

Office. District. Date. POST-OFFICES OPENED. 7 May, 1923. Thames Mount Beach Nukutawhiti* Auckland Otamarakau Thames ,, Tirohia Post-offices closed. ${\bf Invercargill}$ 16 April, 1923. Glade House $\begin{array}{c|c} \cdot \cdot & 16 \\ \cdot \cdot & 13 \end{array}$ Pukeora Sanatorium .. Napier Money-order Office and Post-office Savings-bank opened. Waiotira .. | Auckland | 17 April, 1923. Post-office Savings-bank opened. Kirikopuni .. | Auckland .. | 24 April, 1923. POSTAL-NOTE OFFICES OPENED. Hamilton Kiritehere 3 May, 1923. 24 April, ,, 1 May, ,, Leithfield Christchurch ٠. Waitaanga Hamilton New Plymouth Warea . . TELEPHONE OFFICES AND BUREAUX OPENED. April, 1923. Ardkeen Napier 11 5 May, New Plymouth Mahana Nelson .. ,, Thames Matahanea Mount Beach . . 17 April, ,, Pine Valley .. Blenheim 28 21 Invercargill Toa TELEPHONE OFFICES AND TUREAUX CLOSED. Orautoha Wanganui .. 31 March, 1923. . . Pukeora Sanatorium .. Napier ٠. 31 August, 1922. Auckland .. Waihungarua TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OPENED. .. | New Plymouth .. | 27 April, 1923. Uruti Converted from Telegraph-offices to Telephone-offices. Nelson 14 February, 1920. Tophouse Dunedin 9 April, 1923. Waitati† CONVERTED FROM TELEPHONE-OFFICES TO TELEGRAPH-OFFICES.

Auckland ..

Papatoetoe ...

. .

. .

^{*} Reopened. † Telephone office and bureau now combined.